• Low profile design
• Cryogen-free
• Fast cool-down
• Compact
• Low mass
• Any orientation
• <30 s Ramp time
• 1, 2 or 3 tesla as standard

head options
• Extended warranty, service plan
• 19” rack
• User changeable poles
SPECIFICATIONS:
Model Bore Size
(mm)
Peak Field
(T)
Height
(mm)
Cryostat OD
(mm)
Uniformity, 5mm DSV
(rms) (%)
LM-40-1T 40 1.4 45 254 0.4
LM-40-2T 40 2 55 254 0.3
LM-40-3T 40 3 100 254 0.2
LM-53-1T 53 1.1 45 254 0.3
LM-53-2T 53 2 65 254 0.2
LM-53-3T 53 3 120 254 0.15
LM-80-1T 80 1 55 254 0.2
LM-80-2T 80 2 100 254 0.15
LM-80-3T 80 3 160 254 0.05
Overall dimensions ( L x W x H ): 609mm x 254mm x 249mm
BARE BSCCO COIL ASSEMBLIES
For OEM and Customer Integration Applications
Coil ID 60, 73 or